_ PA RT S B O O K
‘ "-mv\-n

AN D] - 3
Leather Sklvmg I\/Iachlne 3

@mb’tan

PME-090929 = SunStar CO LTD

. ,—-_-' ¢



INFORMATION

A. Parts Book 7t
Structure of Part Book

ar

® oA ¥ Dw A=

Unique code by mechanism
@ & ¢ O E23

Unique name by mechanism

® Note.: ZXIAE HI| 2 K2
Refers to notice and memo
@ =Y LIEQ IRw &Y
Name of Part : Unique name of parts

® A= Qty : ItEQ| =&
Explode view The numer of parts

@ Ref. No.: IIEY IR Alg BIS
Unique identifcation number by part

® Assembly no. : Z=(#@) IHEOQ| Al BIS
Unique identifcation number

® PartsNo.: IR NS 3IE= by set part
Unique Product code
Ex) T2 T
Category Code Category
T ®E ) i
Old part 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 ES (#)TE
et parts
GO GP-000000-00 J|7E e
New part Instrumental parts
EP-000000-00 HI|E mE
Electrical parts




WARNING

1 zol % st=t AW 29 A AE I
Qo] | FFE It FE Ao =

2. B A2+ Part Booklo 2 AZE| 9 o

3. AR ol glo] Aol W7 H Fx= Ut

1. The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separtately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased asass'y items only.

2. Thisisaparts book. It cannot be used asamanual.

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.






SunLhtar

CONTENTS
= xt

Presser Foot & Outer Attachments
e Y =L o] PN iy TN 6

Knife & Related Parts
ZHd 25 QL ZED|ZE T H| vvvervvvvvevurununnnmmnntetatieetata it —aa bt bttt a4 bt bttt bt bbbt bbb bbb aaaa 8

Grindstone & Roller Related Parts

Vv NAPDD

FIAD D S22 T H| vvvvrvvvvevemmmnmmmmmmunnnnsnieseneusiaeiesesieaaseab b a e e e e s bbb e e e ara e aeneas 10
Accessories

o NS = OO OO PO PO O PP PO OO TSP PP P OO O PO PP PP PP PP OPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRt 14
K [IND EX ++eeevvveeeunnmeennnetmnaeeunnnetsnneesnnmeesnnetmneeeennnotsnnsesnmmessnnetmmeesnneesnneesmmeeesnesmaneesnneenneesmns 16

NOTE : Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

1. =0l 8 WE= Y =& Al MEQ IkE = ME 220 A S == Q01 oligt WEON Chigt =2
ANolle = E590=0t 72010| JIs&iLICh

2. 2 K= Parts BookOZ MIE YOS Z OiwUZ AN £JHSILICL

1. Thepartsclassified asass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing when they are
separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be purchased asass'y itemsonly.

2. Thisisa partsbook. It cannot be used asa manual.




Presser Foot & Outer Attachments

[

FEO X 3

A-42
T I | A-43
A-41

A-38

A-31
A32) ¢ | A-3

A-30 2

A32] A2

A-50

Rotation Rotation
—\ —>

11 A-48 A-49




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q' ty 'T:Z?il:)%d
A-1 01-002A-7600 Arm gk 1
A-2 01-003A-7600 Bed W= 1
A-3 01-006A-7600 Slide Plate(A) w118 (A) 1
A-4 01-007S-7600 Screw (11/64” n=40) v HuAH (11647 n=40) 4
A-5 01-008A-7600 Slide Plate(B) w128 (B) 1
A-6 01-007S-7600 Screw (11/64” n =40) o) g HAUAH11/64" n=40) 2
A-7 01-009A-7600 Slide Plate( C) v 113 3 (C) 1
A-8 01-007S-7600 Screw (11/64” n=40) v HuAH (11647 n=40)

A-9 01-011A-7600 Oi Cap LX) 1
A-10 01-006P-7600 Waste Feeder Stop Pin Wl e 7w %) =7 (5% 15) 2
A-11 01-048S-7600 Belt Cover Lid Stopper Screw WE AW 1% BE 1
A-12 01-049C-7600 Belt Cover Lid Stopper WE AW 714 BE YE 1
A-13 01-046A-7600 Belt Cover WwE 71y 1
A-14 01-247C-7600 Belt Cover Lid WweE 71¥ =9 1
A-15 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n =40) E7p} 92 2APAH1/60 n=0)] 3
A-16 01-127A-7600 Waste Feeder Metals(Set) I g 8 B 1
A-17 43-008C-3400 Waste Feeder Stop Pin T2y Y AEH(6x25) 1
A-18 SC-0333-7600 Screw (15/64” n=28) Az7 g b (/60 n=B)| 1
A-19 01-102C-7600 Rollr Bracket Tum hg Arm Adjusthg Sarew Nut| 283 Hzpal ¢ 24 i E| 2
A-20 01-180M -7600 Brand Mark B op=F 2
A-21 01-181M-7600 Mode Mark 71 % wl= 1
A-2 01-035P-1230 Machine Number Plate W 33 1
A-23 01-035P-7400 Setting Pin Wz 7 6
A-24 01-157A-7600 Presser Foot(50mm) 2 AN (S ) 1
A-25 01-261A-7600 Presser Foot Shaft e g 1
A-26 01-162A-7600 Presser Foot Shaft Hook Metal EFEk A 7o) 1
A-27 01-163S-7600 Presser Foot Shaft Hook Metal Hinge Serew | =% 1% 2 o] FHUAL 1
A-28 SC-0220-7600 Screw (3/16” n=28) el FAN3/16" n=28) 1
A-29 01-165A-7600 Presser Bar 2 (K2670) 1
A-30 01-268A-7600 Presser Foot Side Plate 5 < 2
A-31 SC-0527-7600 Screw (3/16” n=28) 2 ohfjgt Ao (316 n=2) 2
A-32 SC-0359-7600 Screw (9/64" n =40) e ol 2AAHYH n=28)| 4
A-33 01-1018-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Amm Adjusting Serew | 222 Bepl 33 o 24 VA 1
A-35 SC-0345-7600 Screw (15/64” n=28) ey Az g (5/68 n=B)] 1
A-36 01-269G-7600 Presser Foot Spring e 2ul A 1
A-37 01-179S8-7600 Presser Foot Spring Screw ruk AxE Hoat 1
A-38 GP-035707-00 Presser Bar Spring FEu 2~z 1
A-39 SC-0319-7600 Screw (1/2” n=28) FEd 2z DE (12" n=8) | 1
A-40 01-375A-7600 Presser Bar Lifter Lever 2 #o 1
A-41 01-376A-7600 Presser Bar Lifter Bracket = ge)y] Hel 1
A-42 01-178S-7600 Presser Bar Adjusting Screw FEF AL 1
A-43 01-173A-7600 Presser Bar Lifter =2 &8)7] (KI1812) 1
A-44 01-174P-7600 Presser Bar Lifter Pin 2 gy 3= 1
A-45 SC-0526-7600 Screw (3/16" n=28) FE SEl) Bl At (6 0=28) | 2
A-46 01-060M-300G Warning Sign Sticker 913 A] ~E]A 1
A-47 GP-010088-01 Danger Sticker 213 2~g1A 1
A-48 GP-009862-00 Sticker A A 2e] A(3H-9) 1
A-49 GP-009864-00 Sticker Akl A 2E] A(HA-9) 1
A-50 SN-0108-2302 Nut ot E 1




gi B-46
|B-47
B-16

B-44
P
[ -
45
B-14 -
| &

B-49
-

-48
[Ces——
B-42

B_

m
-

3 PR g
—B :
[oe] o m

<1 45

om o

=]

£

O 3

a b @

=

O i

o [l -

Rlx s )

&_u

e_uﬁ___. , ===

= Ji 3 2 g @ g

Gho ooF gt e
e




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q' ty 'T:Z?il:)%d
B-1 01-014A-7600 Knife Zhd 1
B-2 01-030A-7600 Knife Inner Cover Zhd W A 1
B-3 SC-0197-7600 Screw (M6 1.0) Zhd HAH(MS X 1.0) 4
B-4 01-015A-7600 Knife Shaft Ass"y o &

B-4-1 01-115A-7600 Knife Shaft Zhd = 1
B-4-2 01-033A-7600 Knife Shaft Nut Zd F UE 2
B-4-3 01-022C-7600 Knife Shaft Key Zd = 7)(3%13) 1
B-4-4 01-016A-7600 Knife Shaft Metal d & A 1
B-4-5 01-035A-7600 Knife Shaft Metal Nut Zd F XA YE 1
B-4-6 01-036A-7600 Knife Shaft Metal Nut(B) ad & XA 24 YE 1
B-4-7 01-017A-7600 Knife Shaft Lead Pipe Zhd % glo|= s}z 1
B-4-8 01-018A-7600 Knife Shaft Worm Wheel g %4 2 1
B-11 01-029A-7600 Knife Shaft Lead Pipe Key ZAd % 2o slo] = 7]0] 1
B-13 01-023A-7600 Knife Shaft Womm d % 4 1
B-14 01-124A-7600 Knife Adjusting Knob Zhd =4 27} 1
B-15 PN-000354-00 Knife Adjusting Knob Taper Pin v 24 £4bo] o 1
B-16 01-026A-7600 Knife Ad justing Handle ad =4 5 1
B-17 01-128C-7600 Knife Adjusting Handle Knob Zd 2 A5 &%) 1
B-18 01-027P-7600 Knife Adjusting Handle Knob Pin g 24 A5 &3] A 2
B-19 01-019A-7600 Pulley Shaft Flange Holder =) & 1
B-20 SC-0112-2302 Screw (9/32” n=28) = A AArA(9/32 n=28) 2
B-21 SC-0362-7600 Screw (9/32" n=28) 344 B AR n=23) 2
B-22 01-031R-7600 Rubber Bushing Fdx Fo] ;5 24 2
B-23 01-343A-7600 Flange Shaft Felx] = 2
B-24 SC-0110-1230 Screw (15/64” n=28) 397 Eo 2 R AP =) | 2
B-25 01-342A-7600 Pulley Shaft Flange Z = 34z 1
B-28 01-239A-7600 Pulley Shaft z7 = 1
B-29 01-060C-7600 Pulley Shaft Key(Small) =3 = 7)(4) 3%x10 1
B-30 01-059C-7600 Pulley Shaft Key(Large) 3 % 71(H) 3x16 1
B-31 01-034A-7600 Pulley Shaft Flange Nut 7] & F94 v E 1
B-32 01-057S-7600 Hexagonal Nut(A) g A YE 1
B-33 01-012A-7600 Pulley Shaft Bearing W) o138 (6208 Z) 2
B-34 GP-036411-00 Pulley Shaft Metal 2 & 2A 1
B-35 SC-0342-7600 Screw (9/32” n =28) ¥ & 3 74 BE(516 n=2) 4
B-36 01-058A-7600 Clutch Bushing =83 24 1
B-37 GP-016179-00 Clutch =35 1
B-38 GP-009861-00 Pulley 49 1
B-39 01-262A-7600 Clutch Slide Block e 29 1
B-40 01-152A-7600 Clutch Slide Block Screw Zex 29 = 1
B-41 01-053A-7600 Clutch Lever 3% 9w 1
B-42 01-054A-7600 Clutch Lever Shaft 8 g = 1
B-44 01-150A-7600 Holder For Clutch Lever Shaft 4 € & &£ 1
B-45 SC-0162-5607 Screw (M5 0.8) AF #H W U AHM5% 08) 2
B-46 01-055A-7600 Clutch Arm =232 gy &= &3} 1
B-47 05-182P-7600 Pin (3x16) A ] F £3to] A 1
B-48 01-147G-7600 Clutch Lever Spring ZY3x g A 1
B-49 SC-0194-2302 Screw (3/16” n =28) Eo Ada a3/ n=28) | 1




Grindstone & Roller Related Parts
HA o 222 A

088

830 84C 85¢c- 84C86
—-’
c-87

084C86 087

(0 e——
- C-75
C-27 c-27
T
; 3 L_FL/ C-24
o e
C-36 C-26 —
© c-35 C-34 . C-°29 = C-21
-38
C-40 o~ C-37 C-30 *C-22
= O O C 31 C 33 C-20
1 C-90 C-91 .
. Cc-18 C 32
C-39 —

C-16




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q' ty 'T:Z?il:)%d
C-1 01-299A-7600 Rdler Bracket Tuming Arm 7289 Bl 3 A 1
Cc-2 01-101S-7600 Rollr Bracket Turning Arm Adjusting Screw 287 Bl FAY 2AYA} 1
C-3 01-102C-7600 Rolkr Bracket Tumning Arm Adjusthg Saew Nut| 2&8 Bebdl 49 24 U4} YE 1
C-4 01-106S-7600 Rollr Bracket Tunig Arm Spring Adjusting Screw &8 A ~2xy 2} 1
C-5 01-107C-7600 Rollr Brcket Turnig Arm Sprirg Adjsting Saew Nut| 28] § 223 AU} YE 1
C-6 01-103G-7600 Rdler Bracket Tuming Arm Spring | 2&3 He}d -9 Axg 1
Cc-7 01-304A-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Amm Spring Stopper 283 vyl IAY 25 1
C-8 01-308A-7600 Rodler Bracket Arm 289 vl MEE ¢ 1
Cc-9 01-111S-7600 Rdler Bracket Arm Adjusting Screw | A ZE ¢F 2 A} 1
Cc-10 01-112C-7600 Roller Bracket Amm Adjusting Screw Nut | A ZE ¢} Z A AL v E 2
Cc-11 SC-0537-7600 Screw (5/16" n=24) A% Bepl oF AAGAKGAE n=29)| 1
c-12 SN-0110-7600 Nut(5/16" n=24) AAHE Bl o AAA YEGA n=24)| 1
C-13 01-117P-7600 Roler Bracket Arm Center Pin A ZE g} A A7 1
C-14 01-118S-7600 Roller Bracket Amm Center Pin Screw MEE ¢k A A M TALAL 1
c-15 01-115C-7600 Rdler Bracket Arm Spring Hook(1) | A ZE ¢} A3 Ao)(A)| 2
C-16 01-214C-7600 Roller Bracket Amm Spring Hook Metal | A ZE S} A3 Ao| 1 1
Cc-17 01-113G-7600 Rodler Bracket Arm Spring MEE §F A3 1
C-18 01-116C-7600 Rdler Bracket Amm Spring Hook(2) | A ZE ¢} 2323 Aoj(d))| 1
C-19 SC-0183-2700 Screw (15/64” n =28) 289 el A o P =) 1
C-20 01-197A-7600 Rdler Bracket 229 vl 1
Cc-21 SC-0540-7600 Screw (15/64” n=28) 288 vl B (B/60 n=3)| 1
Cc-22 SC-0512-1230 Screw (11/64” n =40) 8% 7}gk Y AH1Y/64" n=40) 1
c-2 01-121C-7600 Waste Clear Metal Shaft Az A AR & 1
C-24 01-123G-7600 Waste Clear Metal Spring Az A A ~x3) 1
Cc-25 01-220C-7600 Waste Clear Metal Azx2 A Az 1
C-26 01-124R-7600 Waste Clear Metal Leather Azt A A = 1
c-27 SC-0541-7600 Screw (9/64” n =40) Az7 AAS = AAHO/64 n=40) 2
C-28 01-126S-7600 Waste Clear Metal Leather Nut Az AAS A= A} E| 2
Cc-29 43-003W -5607 Rdler Washer m2.93) guela 1
C-30 01-093A-7600 Radler 288 (%) 1
C-31 01-194A-7600 Rdler Shaft 29 = 1
Cc-32 44-032M-1230 Rdler Shaft O Wick 29 AR 1
c-33 07-003C-3400 Rdler Shaft Oi Seal Plug 8% & 24 715 () 1
C-34 01-146A-7600 Rdler Driving Shaft Joint 289 T55F F9E 1
Cc-35 01-243A-7600 Rdler Driving Shaft 289 FE= 1
C-36 01-022C-7600 Knife Shaft Key 2= 7] (3% 13) 1
C-37 01-344A-7600 Rdler Driving Shaft Metal(1) 229 FTE= o 24 1
Cc-38 01-140A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Whed F% 49 2 1
Cc-39 SC-0156-7600 Screw (9/64” n =40) FE o ] ALAH964 n=0) 1
C-40 01-445A-7600 Rdler Driving Shaft Metal(2) 288 FE= 3 24 1
C-41 01-230A-7600 Main Shaft 2 1
C-42 01-152C-7600 Main Shaft Key(1) FZ 71(4) (25%10) 1
Cc-43 01-156 A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Cear Chamber Oi Seal | F& 47)e] wtA o a4 1
C-44 01-242A-7600 Main Shaft Front Bushing FZ 9k A 1
C-45 01-236A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Box F= Y7)e] vt 2
C-46 01-0325-3800 Screw (M8 X1.25) W= A HUA} (M8x125) 2
C-47 01-148C-7600 Worm Chamber Plate ZZ2 g]7)e] upA ®=7 1
C-48 SC-A301-4119 Screw (9/64” n=40) FHo| B2 HA 2} AK9/64 n=40) 3
C-49 01-139A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear 2= 917)¢] 1
C-50 01-151C-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Chamber Screw FZ= Y7)e] vl f BE 1
C-51 01-150S-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Chamber Cover Screw| 33 9 7)o] w}7 A} 1




Grindstone & Roller Related Parts
HA o 222 A

088

830 84C 85¢c- 84C86
—-’
c-87

084C86 087

(0 e——
- C-75
C-27 c-27
T
; 3 L_FL/ C-24
o e
C-36 C-26 —
© c-35 C-34 . C-°29 = C-21
-38
C-40 o~ C-37 C-30 *C-22
= O O C 31 C 33 C-20
1 C-90 C-91 ..
. Cc-18 C 32
C-39 —

C-16




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q' ty 'T:Z?il;%d
C-52 01-059C-7600 Main Shaft Key(2) Zg= 7] () 3x16 1
C-53 01-132A-7600 Main Shaft Rear Bushing FZ 35 1A 1
C-55 01-255A-7600 Main Shaft Bearng FZ o] 1
-5 01-235S8-7600 Main Shaft Bearing Hdder Screw 3% o3 FFat 1
C-57 01-231A-7600 Main Shaft Pulley Fz Z3 1
C-58 01-154C-7600 Hexagonal Nut (B) F= Z7 3AYE 1
C-59 01-253A-7600 Main Shaft Bdt 2 v E(MISBOSHI K20) 1
C-60 01-163A-7600 Grindstone A 1
C-61 01-165S-7600 Grindstone Set Screw AA 1A A Y E 1
SN-000272-00 Grindstone Set Screw Nut AA 1A YE 1 Jan. 09. 09
o 01-164A-7600 Grindstone Set Screw Nut AA 1A YE 1
Cc-63 01-166A-7600 Grindstone Shaft AN & 1
C-64 01-167A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Pulley A % Ee 1
C-65 01-182P-7600 Grindstone Shaft Pulley Taper Pin a2t $g)7] AEFH(3XN) 2
C-66 01-169A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bearing Holding Roller | *] A} 2 w]ojg] & 1
C-67 01-088A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bearing A Z )| o]g 2
‘ GP-044089-00 Grindstone Shaft Bracket A &= vl 1 Jan. 09. 09
o 01-070A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket A & vl 1
C-69 01-172A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm A & vzl ¢ 1
C-70 SC-0209-7600 Screw (5/16” n=24) AA % Beb HUAb (516" n=2%) 1
C-73 01-073S-7600 Grindstone Adjusting Screw A 24 A} 1
C-74 01-084A-7600 Grindstone Adjusting Screw Pipe A ZA AL She] = 1
Cc-75 SN-0106-7600 Nut (1/2” n=28) AM 2ApL oz UE (17 n=B)| 2
C-76 01-086G-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm Sprng| *| A% Bl ¢ A2 1
c-77 SC-0106-7400 Screw (15/64" n=28) 23 HAYA} (15/64" n=28) 2
C-78 01-275A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket W E o] vzl 1
Cc-79 01-177A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Shaft WE qhy Bl & 1
c-81 01-085G-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Spring WE qhy Hell Az 1
C-82 01-083A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Turning Stopper | Wl E ghf] A& 2
Cc-83 01-082W -7600 Belt Guide Pulley Washer WE gy E2) 94 2
c-84 01-089A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley Bearing WE gl 2] weld 4
Cc-85 01-178A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley WE ohf 3 2
Cc-86 01-179A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley Shaft WE ohl F2] & 2
C-87 SC-0316-2350 Screw (11/64" n=40) 258 Ao 92 A (1164 n=0)| 2
C-88 01-080S-7600 Screw (15/64" n=28) Fio] WZaH(1564 n=28) 2
Cc-89 01-074A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Belt AN % WE (7X9%0mm) 1
C-90 16069BR-7600 Needle Rdler Bearing s 23 W og 1
c-91 01-444A-7600 Oi Seal o9 A 1




Accessories
MM MY

D-1 D-2 D-3

¥ Fle T

3y Opse O Onpbis

™

D-11

S s )~
e D-15 D-15




SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q' ty 'T:Z?il;%d
D-1 [91-004A-7600 Presser Foot(40mm) 24k B()) 1
D-2 91-005A-7600 Presser Foot(30mm) 2k (%) 1
D-3 [91-006A-7600 Presser Foot(25mm) 21k D(4) 1
D-4 [91-011A-7600 Grindstone D resser A = =gA 1
D-5 91-012C-7600 Grindstone Nut Spanner A T E ATy 1
D-6 [91-014C-7600 Knife Inner Cover Remover Zhd i AW 2 1
D-7 |91-002C-1230 Driver(Large) =glo] () 1
D-8 91-015A-7600 Bar Type Grindstone A B 1
D-9 [91-113C-7600 Knife Shaft Spanner g = YE A 2
D-10 |91-011C-1230 Oiler 52 1
D-11 |91-001A-7600 Ruler e 1
D-12 [ 91-002W-7600 Ruler Set Screw Washer AF HrA) 94 1
D-13 [91-003S-7600 Ruler Set Screw A AL 1
D-14 [91-107A-7600 Hinges 3] 2 2
D-15 [91-010C-7600 Hinge Pins 3 A = 2
D-16 | 91-009W-7600 Hinge Set Screw Washer g2 A} 944 4
D-17 [91-003S-2302 Hinge Set Screw 312 Hrar 4




INDEX

Parts No. Name of Parts Page |Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
01-006A-7600 [Slide Plate( A) 7 A-3 01-113G-7600 |Roller Bracket Arm Spring 11 | C-17 01-268A-7600 |Presser Foot Side Plate | 7 A-30
01-006P-7600 | Waste Feeder Stop Pin 7 A-10 01-115A-7600 | Knife Shaft 9 B-4-1 01-269G-7600 |Presser Foot Spring 7 A-36
01-007S-7600 |Screw( 11/64"n=40) 7 | A4 01-115C-7600 [Roller Brcket Arn Sping Hook(1) | 11 | C-15 01-275A-7600 |Bet Guide Bracket 13 | C-78
01-007S-7600 |Screw( 11/64"n=40) 7 | A6 01-116C-7600 [Roller Breket Arm Sping Hook(2) | 11 | C-18 01-299A-7600 |Roller Bracket Turning Arm | 11 | C-1
01-007S-7600 |Screw( 11/64"n=40) 7 | A8 01-117P-7600 |Roler Bracket Arm Center Pin 11 | C-13 01-304A-7 600 |Polla Braket Tuming m Sring Stoppr 11 | C-7
01-008A-7600 | Slide Plate( B) 7 | A5 01-118S-7600 |Rolle Bracke Am Center Pin Screw 11 | C-14 01-308A-7600 |Roller Bracket Arm 11 | C-8
01-009A-7600 | Slide Plate( C) 7| AT 01-121C-7600 | Waste Clear Metal Shaft| 11 | C-23 01-342A-7600 |Pulley Shaft Flange 9 | B-25
01-011A-7600 |Oil Cap 7 | A9 01-123G-7600 | Waste Clear Metal Spring | 11 | C-24 01-343A-7600 |Flange Shaft 9 | B-23
01-012A-7600 |Pully Shaft Bearing 9 | B-33 01-124A-7600 |Knife Adjusting Knob 9 | B-14 01-344A-7600 |Rdler Driving Shaft Metal(l) | 11 | C-37
01-014A-7600 | Knife 9 B-1 01-124R-7600 | Waste Clkar Metal Le ather 11 | C-26 01-375A-7600 |Presser Bar Lifter Lever 7 A-40
01-015A-7600 |Knife Shaft Ass"y 9 B-4 01-126S-7600 |Wage Clear Metal Lea ther Nut 11 | C-28 01-376A-7600 |Presse Bar Lifter Brack et 7 A-41
01-016A-7600 [Knife Shaft Metal 9 | B-4-4 01-127A-7600 | Waste Feedar Metals(Set) | 7 | A-16 01-444A-7600 |Oil Seal 13 | C-91
01-017A-7600 |Knife Shaft Lead Pipe 9 | B-4-7 01-128C-7600 |Knif Adjuwting Handle Knob 9 | B-17 01-445A-7600 |Rdler Driving Shaft Metal@) | 11 | C-40
01-018A-7600 | Knife Shat Worm Wheel 9 | B-4-8 01-132A-7600 | Main Shaft Rear Bushing | 13 | C-53 05-18 2P-7600 |Pin (3X16) 9 | B-47
01-019A-7600 |Pulky Shat Flange Holder 9 | B-19 01-139A-7600 | Main Shaft Worm Gear 11 | C-49 07-003C-3400 |Roller Shaft O Seal Plug | 11 | C-33
01-022C-7600 | Knife Shaft Key 9 | B-4-3 01-140A-7600 | Man Saft Wom Gear Wheel | 11 | C-38 01-003A-7600 |Bed 7 | A-2
01-022C-7600 | Knife Shaft Key 11 | C-36 01-146A-7600 |Roller Driving Shaft Jomnt | 11 | C-34 01-002A-7600 |Am 7 | A-1
01-023A-7600 |Knife Shaft Worm 9 | B-13 01-147G-7600 | Clutch Lever Spring 9 | B-48 01-060M -300G|Waming Sign Sticker 7 | A-46
01-026A-7600 | Knife Adjusting Handle| 9 B-16 01-148C-7600 | Worm Chamber P late 11 | C-47 01-082W 7600 | Belt Guide Pulley Washer 13 | C-83
01-027P-7600 [Knfe Adusting Hendle Koob Pin| 9 | B-18 01-150A-7600 [Hddr For Clutch Lever Sheft | 9 | B-44 01-180M 7 600 |[Brand Mark 7 | A-20
01-029A-7600 | Knif Shaft Lead Pipe Key 9 B-11 01-150S-7600 | Main Skit Wam Ga Chamber Cover § 11 | C-51 01-181M -7 600 [ Model Mark 7 A-21
01-030A-7600 [Knife Inner Cover 9 | B-2 01-151C-7600 [Mdn Shaft Wom Ger Chamber Seev | 11 | C-50 16069BR-7600 [ Needle Roller Bearing 13 | C-90
01-031R-7600 | Rubber Bushing 9 | B-22 01-152A-7600 |Clutch Slide Block Saew 9 | B-40 43-008C-3400 |Waste Feeder Stop Pin | 7 | A-17
01-0325-3800 | Screw (M8 X 1.25) 11 | C-46 01-152C-7600 |Main Shaft Key(1) 11 | C-42 43-003W 5607 [Roller W asher 11 | C-29
01-033A-7600 |Knife Shaft Nut 9 | B-4-2 01-154C-7600 | Hexa gonal Nut (B) 13 | C-58 44-032M -1 230 [Roller Shaft Oil Wick 11 | C-32
01-034A-7600 |Pulley Shaft Flange Nut 9 | B-31 01-156A-7600 | Main Shat Womn ( ear Chanba 01l Sial 11 | C-43 91-001A-7600 |Ruler 15 | D-11
01-035A-7600 | Knife Shaft Metal Nut 9 | B-4-5 01-157A-7600 | Presser Foot(50mm) 7 | A-24 91-002C-1230 |Driver( Large) 15 | D-7
01-035P-1230 | Ma chine Number Pl te 7 A-22 01-16 2A-7600 | Preser Foot Sheit Hook Mete| 7 A-26 91-002W-7600 | Ruler Set Screw Washer | 15 | D-12
01-035P-7400 | Setting Pin 7 | A-23 01-16 3A-7600 | Grindsto ne 13 | C-60 91-0035-2302 |Hinge Set Screw 15 | D-17
01-036A-7 600 | Knife Shaft Metal Nut(B) 9 B-4-6 01-163S-7600 | Preer Foot Shaf: Hok Meial Hinge 7 A-27 91-003S-7600 |Ruler Set Screw 15 | D-13
01-046A-7600 [ Bdt Cover 7 | A-13 01-164A-7600 |Gridstone Set Saew Nut | 13 | C-62 91-004A-7600 |Presser Foot( 40mm) 15 | D-1
01-0485-7600 |Belt Cover Lid Stopper Screw 7| A-11 01-165A-7600 |Presser Bar 7 | A-29 91-005A-7600 |Presser Foot( 30mm) 15 | D-2
01-049C-7600 | Bdt Cover Lid Stopper| 7 | A-12 01-165S-7600 |Grindstone Set Screw 13 | C-61 91-006A-7600 |Presser Foot( 25mm) 15 [ D-3
01-053A-7600 | Clutch Lever 9 | B-41 01-16 6A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft 13 | C-63 91-009W-7600 |Hinge Set Screw Washer | 15 | D-16
01-054A-7600 | Clutch Lever Shaft 9 | B-42 01-167A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Pulley 13 | C-64 91-010C-7600 |Hinge Pins 15 | D-15
01-055A-7600 [Clutch Am 9 | B-46 01-169A-7600 | Grindsione Shaft Beaing Holding Rdler | 13 | C-66 91-011A-7600 |Grindstone Dresser 15 [ D4
01-057S-7600 | Hexa gonal Nut(A) 9 B-32 01-17 2A-7600 | Grindstone Sheft Bracket Arm | 13 | C-69 91-011C-1230 |Oiler 15 | D-10
01-058A-7600 | Clutch Bushing 9 B-36 01-173A-7600 | Presser Bar Lifter 7 A-43 91-012C-7600 |Grindstone Nut Spanner | 15 | D-5
01-059C-7600 |Pulley Shaft Key (Large) 9 B-30 01-174P-7600 |Presser Bar Lifter Pin 7 A-44 91-014C-7600 |Knif Inner Cover Remower 15 | D-6
01-059C-7600 [Main Shaft Key(2) 13 | C-52 01-177A-7600 |Bek Guile Bracket Shaft 13 | C-79 91-015A-7600 |Bar Type Grindstone 15 | D-8
01-060C-7600 |Pulley Shaft Key (Small) | 9 | B-29 01-178A-7600 | Bt Guide Puley 13 | C-8 91-107A-7600 |Hinges 15 | D-14
01-070A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Bracket | 13 | C-68 01-178S-7600 |Presser Bar Adjusting Serew | 7 | A-42 91-113C-7600 |Knife Shaft Spanner 15 [ D-9
01-073S-7600 | Grindstone Adjusting Screw 13 | C-73 01-179A-7600 | Belt Guide Pulley Shaft 13 | C-86 GP-00986 1-00 | Pulley 9 | B-38
01-074A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Belt 13 | C-89 01-179S-7600 |Pressa Foot Spring Screw 7 | A-37 GP-009862-00 [Sticker 7 | A-48
01-080S-7600 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 | C-88 01-18 2P-7600 | Grindston e Shaft Pulley Taper Pin 13 | C-65 GP-009864-00 |Sticker 7 | A-49
01-08 3A-7600 | Belt Guile Brcket Tuming Stpper | 13 | C-82 01-194A-7600 |Roller Shaft 11 | C-31 GP-010088-01 [Danger Sticker 7 | A-47
01-084A-7600 |Crindstore A dusing Scew Pipe 13 | C-74 01-197A-7600 [Roller Bracket 11 | C-20 GP-016179-00 [Clutch 9 | B-37
01-085G-7600 |Bek Guile Bracket Spring | 13 | C-81 01-214C-7600 | Rolle Bracke An S ping Hook Metel 11 | C-16 GP-035707-00 |Presser Bar Spring 7 A-38
01-08 6G-7600 | Crindston e Shalt Brcket Arn Sping [ 13 | C-76 01-220C-7600 | Waste Clear Metal 11 | C-25 GP-036411-00 [Pulley Shaft Metal 9 B-34
01-088A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Bearing | 13 | C-67 01-230A-7600 | Main Shaft 11 | C-41 GP-044089-00 | Grindstone Shaft Bracket | 13 | C-68
01-089A-7600 | Bek Guide Pulley Bearing | 13 | C-84 01-231A-7600 | Main Shaft Pulley 13 | C-57 PN-000354-00 |Krife Adwting Knob Tepe Pin | 9 | B-15
01-093A-7600 [Roller 11 | C-30 01-235S-7600 |Mein Sheft Beering Holder Serew | 13 | C-56 SC-0106-7400 [Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 | C-77
01-101S-7600 |Rolle Bracké Turning Am Adjus ing 7| A-33 01-236A-7600 |Main Shaft Wam Gear Box | 11 | C-45 SC-0110-1230 |Screw( 15/64" n=28) 9 | B-24
01-101S-7600 |Rolle Braket Tuming dm AdjutingSmws | 11 [ C-2 01-239A-7600 |Pulley Shaft 9 | B-28 SC-0112-2302 |Screw( 9/32"n=28) 9 | B-20
01-102C-7600 |Rolle Bracke Turning Am Adjus ing 7 | A-19 01-242A-7600 | Main Shaft Front Bushing | 11 | C-44 SC-0156-7600 |Screw( 9/64"n = 40) 11 | C-39
01-102C-7600 |Role Bra et Twriy Arm Adjuting See Nut 11 | C-3 01-243A-7600 [Roller D riving Shaft 11 | C-35 SC-0162-5607 |Screw( M5 X 0.8) 9 B-45
01-103G-7600 |Roller Backet Tumin g Arm §ping 11 | C-6 01-247C-7600 | Bet Cover Lid 7 A-14 SC-0183-2700 |Screw( 15/64" n=28) 11 | C-19
01-106S-7 600 | Roler Brackt Turing A mm Sprig Adustiy Sew | 11 C-4 01-253A-7600 | Main Shaft Belt 13 | C-59 SC-0194-2302 | Screw( 3/16 n=28) 9 B-49
01-107C-7600 | Rlle B vy hemSpng Ausiig Sows Wi | 11 | C-5 01-255A-7600 | Main Shaft Bearing 13 | C-55 SC-0197-7600 |Screw( M6 X 1.0) 9 B-3
01-111S-7600 |Roller Brcket Arn Adjuging Saew | 11 [ C-9 01-26 1A-7600 |Presser Foot Shaft 7 | A-25 SC-0209-7600 |Serew (5/16"n=24) 13 | C-70
01-112C-7600 |Rolle Bracke &mAdjusing Seev Nt | 11 | C-10 01-26 2A-7600 | Clutch Slide Block 9 | B-39 SC-0220-7600 |Screw( 3/16"n=28) 7 | A-28




INDEX

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
SC-0316-2350 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 13 | C-87
SC-0319-7600 [Screw(1/2 n=28) 7 | A-39
SC-0333-7600 |Screw( 15/64" n =28) 7 | A-18
SC-0342-7600 | Serew( 9/32 n=28) 9 | B-35
SC-0345-7600 |Screw( 15/64" n=28) 7| A-35
SC-0359-7600 |Screw( 9/64 n=40) 7 | A-32
SC-0362-7600 |Screw( 9/32"n=28) 9 | B-21
SC-0512-1230 [Screw( 11/64" n=40) 11 | c-22
SC-0526-7600 |Screw(3/16"n =28) A-45
SC-0527-7600 |Screw( 3/16"n=28) 7 | A-31
SC-0537-7600 |Screw( 5/16"n=24) 11 | C-11
SC-0540-7600 |Screw( 15/64" n=28) 11 | C-21
SC-0541-7600 |Screw( 9/64"n=40) 11 | C-27
SC-0543-2302 [Screw( 11/64" n=40) 7| A-15
SC-A301-4119 [Screw (9/64" n=40) 11 | C-48
SN-000272-00 |Grindstone Set Saew Nut | 13 | C-62
SN-0106-7600 [Nut (1/2"n=28) 13 | C-75
SN-0108-2302 |Nut 7 | A-50
SN-0110-7600 [Nut(5/16"n=24) 11 | C-12






